AtlasCopco

Atlas Copco's intelligent screwdrivers, socket selectors and FlexDrive system win Red Dot Design Awards

Stockholm, Sweden, May 8, 2018: Atlas Copco, a leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions, has won three prestigious Red Dot Design Awards for 2018.

"We are proud to be recognized with this prize for outstanding design," said Henrik Elmin, President of Atlas Copco's Industrial Technique business area. "The products are designed to be ergonomic and provide customer benefits by reducing weight, increasing durability and being more intuitive and easy to use".

The Red Dot Design Award for 2018 recognizes the wireless socket selector, an intelligent reporting accessory for assembly operations in industrial environment; the ETD 21 and 41, a range of intelligent screwdrivers used for the assembly of micro screws in electronic products and the PF6 FlexSystem, a new control system optimized for robot based automation.

The products are designed and manufactured by divisions within the Industrial Technique business area.

The official Red Dot Gala will take place in Essen, Germany, on July 9th.

For more information please contact:

Sara Liljedal, Media Relations Manager +46 8 743 8060 or +46 72 144 1038 media@se.atlascopco.com

Atlas Copco is a world-leading provider of sustainable productivity solutions. The Group serves customers through its innovative compressors, vacuum solutions, generators, pumps, power tools and assembly systems. Atlas Copco develops products and services focused on productivity, energy efficiency, safety and ergonomics. The company was founded in 1873, is based in Stockholm, Sweden, and has a global reach spanning more than 180 countries. In 2017, Atlas Copco had revenues of BSEK 86 (BEUR 9) and about 34 000 employees. Learn more at www.atlascopcogroup.com.

Atlas Copco Group Center

Atlas Copco AB SE-105 23 Stockholm Sweden Visitors address: Sickla Industriväg 19 Nacka Telephone: +46 8 743 8000 Web site: <u>www.atlascopcogroup.com</u> A Public Company (publ) Reg. No: 556014-2720 Reg. Office Nacka